### 504636038 11/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4682756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YURIY GETTYA	04/18/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALIGHT, INC.
Street Address:	130 BATTERY STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14872101

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206) 757-7700

**Email:** patentdocket@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0107071-004US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP H. ALBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip H. Albert, Reg. No. 35,819/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2017-11-09-Assignment-0107071-004US0#page1.tif

PATENT 504636038 REEL: 044416 FRAME: 0677

# ASSIGNMENT

[Alight Inc.]

Attorney Docket No.: ALP 12
Page 1 of 1
First Named Invenor: Yuryi Gentya
Tuke Transversing a Cyclic Gzaph Using a
Modified Breadth-First Search in Complex
Modeling

WHEREAS, I, (or we, if multiple inventors are listed below)

Yuriy Gettya, residing in Olathe, Kansas;

Have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled. Transversing a Cyclic Graph Using a Modified Basalib-First Search in Complex Modeling for Letters Parent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docker Number set forth above analytic being identified in the United States Parent and Trademark Office by Application No. 14/872 101 filled September 30th 2015;

WHERPAS, Alight fee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having offices in San Processes, CA ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letter Patent or similar legal protection, fixegon or demestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THERIFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assigner, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and all types of related applications of any kind), corresponding foreign applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and all types of related applications of any kind, and also including utility models and all types of legal or equitable protection relating to the inventions, or its deigns or embodiments, of any kind), all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

If the application number and filing date are unknown at the time of preparing this Assignment, I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert into this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anytine it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any set whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration; but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all counties.

Uwiy Gethya

4/18/2016

Yuriy Gettya

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 044416 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 11/09/2017